**RECOI** 

03-05-2001



101625241

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

12.01 To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kanao KAYAMOTO, Name: Kazunori TAKAGI and POWDERTECH CO., LTD. Yuji SATO Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No Toyofuta 217 Kashiwa-shi 3. Nature of conveyance: Chiba, Japan [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Change of Name [] Other [ ] Security Agreement Execution Date(s): January 29, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is/are: January 29, 2001 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom corre-6. Total number of applications and patents spondence concerning document should involved: be mailed: One Customer No. 000466 [X] Enclosed YOUNG & THOMPSON [ ] Authorized to be charged to Second Floor deposit account 745 South 23rd Street 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 Arlington, VA 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 

9.	Sta	ten	ient	and	signatui	re.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Lauren Terry Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

02/20/2001 AZERGAW1 00000006 09/8051

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 011543 FRAME: 0281

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS,	Kanao	KAYAMOTO	, Kazunori	L TAKAGI,	YUJI SA	ГО		
ha_V					•		ECTROPHOTO		
DE	EVELOPER A	ND ELECT	ROPHOTOG	RAPHIC DEV	ELOPER CC	NTAINING	G THE SAME	** 	
for w	whichwe_	<u>are abou</u>	ıt to mak	2			application for	Lette	
		(I/w	we have made-	or am/are about	t to make)				
Pater	ent of the Unite		•						
of	f Toyofuta	217, Ka	shiwa-sh	i, Chiba,	Japan				
Unit	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;  NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration								
			Ten			Dolla	rs (\$		
to	us in han	d paid, the i	receipt of wh	ich is hereby :	acknowledged	, we			
					_				
harra	a nesistandi enla			ara mmanamta di			set over unto	tne sa	
	e assigned, sold								
PC	OWDERTECH	CO., LTD	).						
PC	OWDERTECH	CO., LTD	).						
PC	OWDERTECH	CO., LTD	) <u>.</u>						
PC	the entir	CO., LTD	d in the:	right	t, title, and int	terest in and		ventio	
PC *	the entir  the set forth as  (a) specifica	CO., LTD	d in the:	ed by us	t, title, and int	h_ day of _	d to the said in	ventio	
*as fu	the entir  the set forth as  (a) specifica  (b) applicat	CO., LTD  e  nd described  ation prepare	d in the:	ed byus	on the _29t	h_ day of _	d to the said in	200 _ <b>×19</b>	
as fu	the entir  the entir  ally set forth as  (a) specifica  (b) applicate  paratory to obt	CO., LTD  e  nd described  ation prepare  tion filed on  taining Lette	d in the: ed and execute the energy	right  ed byus  day of erefor; said in	on the 29t	h_ day of _	d to the said in	200 	
as fu	the entir  the entir  ally set forth an  (a) specifica  (b) applicate  paratory to obtained and enjoyed	co., LTD  described ation prepare tion filed on taining Letter by the said	d in the: ed and execuse the end execuse ers Patent the	right  day of erefor; said in	on the 29t	h_ day oflication and	d to the said in  January,  No	200 	
as fu	the entir  the entir  ally set forth as  (a) specifica  (b) applicate  paratory to obtained and enjoyed	co., LTD  described ation prepare tion filed on taining Letter by the said	d in the: ed and execuse the end execuse ers Patent the	right  day of erefor; said in	on the 29t	h_ day oflication and	d to the said in	200 	
as fu	the entir  the entir  ally set forth an  (a) specifica  (b) applicate  paratory to obtained enjoyed in	co., LTD  described ation prepare tion filed on taining Letter by the said an use and be	d in the: ed and execute the respect the POWDERS	ced by us day of seld in	on the 29t on the 19t nvention, appl	h_ day oflication and atives, to the	d to the said in  January,  No	200 X19	
as fu	the entir  the entir  ally set forth an  (a) specifica  (b) applicate  paratory to obtained enjoyed in	nd described ation prepare tion filed on taining Letter by the said in use and betters Patent	d in the: ed and execute the error Patent the POWDERS choof, and for are granted,	day oferefor; said in TECH CO.,	on the 29t on the 19t nvention, appl	h_ day oflication and atives, to the	January,  No  Letters Pater  te full end of t	200 X19	
as fu	the entir  the entir  ally set forth as  (a) specifica  (b) applicate  paratory to obta  and enjoyed in the country  which said Let  1s had this	nd described ation prepare tion filed on taining Letter by the said in use and be tters Patent s assignment	d in the: ed and execute the respect the POWDERS choof, and for are granted, t and sale not	day oferefor; said in TECH CO.,itsle as fully and c; been made.	on the 29t on the 19t nvention, appl LTD. gal represents	h_ day oflication andatives, to the same wou	January,  No  Letters Pater  e full end of t	200 200 200 200 nt to 1	
as fu	the entir  the entir  ally set forth as  (a) specifica  (b) applicate  paratory to obta  and enjoyed in the country  which said Let  1s had this	co., LTD  e  and described  ation prepare  tion filed on  taining Lette  by the said  n use and be  tters Patent  s assignment	d in the:  ed and execuse the powders  enough and for are granted, t and sale not  REOF, we	right  day of  erefor; said in  EECH CO.,  itsle  as fully and of the been made.  hereunto se	on the 29t  on the 39t  to the 19t  nvention, appl  LTD.  gal represents entirely as th	h_ day ofhlication and tives, to the same would and and and and and and and and and an	January,  No  Letters Pater  te full end of the said in the	ventio	
as fu	the entir  the entir  ally set forth an  (a) specifica  (b) applicate  baratory to obta  and enjoyed in  its own  which said Let  ls had this	co., LTD  e  and described  ation prepare  tion filed on  taining Lette  by the said  n use and be  tters Patent  s assignment	d in the:  ed and execuse the powders  enough and for are granted, t and sale not  REOF, we	right  day of  erefor; said in  EECH CO.,  itsle  as fully and of the been made.  hereunto se	on the 29t  on the 29t  to the 10t  nvention, appl  LTD.  gal represents entirely as th  t our har	h_ day of	January, No  I Letters Pater  the full end of the full have been  ffixse	200	
as fu	the entir  the entir  ally set forth an  (a) specifica  (b) applicate  baratory to obta  and enjoyed in  its own  which said Let  ls had this	co., LTD  e  and described  ation prepare  tion filed on  taining Lette  by the said  n use and be  tters Patent  s assignment	d in the:  ed and execuse the powders  enough and for are granted, t and sale not  REOF, we	right  day of  erefor; said in  EECH CO.,  itsle  as fully and of the been made.  hereunto se	on the 29t  on the 29t  to the 10t  nvention, appl  LTD.  gal represents entirely as th  t our har	h_ day of	January, No  I Letters Pater  the full end of the full have been  ffixse	ventio	
as fu	the entir  the entir  ally set forth an  (a) specifica  (b) applicate  baratory to obta  and enjoyed in  its own  which said Let  ls had this	co., LTD  e  and described  ation prepare  tion filed on  taining Lette  by the said  n use and be  tters Patent  s assignment	d in the:  ed and execuse the powders  enough and for are granted, t and sale not  REOF, we	right  day of  erefor; said in  EECH CO.,  itsle  as fully and of the been made.  hereunto se	on the 29t  on the 29t  nvention, appl LTD.  gal represents entirely as th  t _Our_ har  _ day of _J  Kamaaa (Invento	h day of	January,  No:  Letters Pater  e full end of to the full have been  ffixse  2001, A.D  Limits  ture) (Kanao	ventio	
as fu	the entir  the entir  ally set forth as  (a) specifica  (b) applicate  paratory to obtain and enjoyed in the en	co., LTD  e  and described  ation prepare  tion filed on  taining Lette  by the said  n use and be  tters Patent  s assignment	d in the:  ed and execuse the powders  enough and for are granted, t and sale not  REOF, we	right  day of  erefor; said in  EECH CO.,  itsle  as fully and of the been made.  hereunto se	on the 29t  on the 29t  to the 10t  nvention, appl  LTD.  gal represents entirely as th  t our har	h day of	January,  No:  Letters Pater  e full end of to the full have been  ffixse  2001, A.D  Limits  ture) (Kanao	ventio	
as fu	the entir  the entir  ally set forth an  (a) specifica  (b) applicate  baratory to obta  and enjoyed in  its own  which said Let  ls had this	co., LTD  e  and described  ation prepare  tion filed on  taining Lette  by the said  n use and be  tters Patent  s assignment	d in the:  ed and execuse the powders  enough and for are granted, t and sale not  REOF, we	right  day of  erefor; said in  EECH CO.,  itsle  as fully and of the been made.  hereunto se	on the 29t  on the 29t  nvention, appl LTD.  gal represents entirely as th  t _Our_ har  _ day of _J  Kamaaa (Invento	h day of	January,  No  I Letters Pater  The full end of the said have been grade and said have been grade	ventio	
as fu	the entir  the entir  ally set forth as  (a) specifica  (b) applicate  paratory to obtain and enjoyed in the en	co., LTD  e  and described  ation prepare  tion filed on  taining Lette  by the said  n use and be  tters Patent  s assignment	d in the:  ed and execuse the powders  enough and for are granted, t and sale not  REOF, we	right  day of  erefor; said in  EECH CO.,  itsle  as fully and of the been made.  hereunto se	on the 29t  on the 29t  nvention, appl LTD.  gal represents entirely as th  t _Our_ har  _ day of _J  Kamaaa (Invento	h day of	January,  No  I Letters Pater  The full end of the said have been grade and said have been grade	vention  200  200  200  200  100  100  100  10	

**RECORDED: 02/12/2001** REEL: 011543 FRAME: 0282

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned PATENT